APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.

INFORMATION

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

DETAILS

SUNHILL ACADEMY
1730446

10791

TIJARA ROAD KISHANGARH BAS, DISTRICT-KHAIRTHAL -TIJARA, RAJASTHAN -
301405

PRADEEP KUMAR SAINI
MA,MEd
sunhillacademykgb10@gmail.com

829090262669

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Documents%20and%20Information/
AFFILIATION%20LETTERS.pdf

https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Documents%20and%20Information/
SOCIETY%20REGISTRATION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Documents%20and%20Information/
NOC%20BY%20STATE%20GOVT.pdf




4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Documents%20and%20Information/

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE RECOGNITION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Documents%20and%20Information/
BUILDING CODE BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT

https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Documents%20and%20Information/

AUTHORITY FIRE%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE. pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Documents%20and%20Information/
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION SELF%20CERTIFICATION%20.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Documents%20and%20Information/
WATER%20HEALTH%20AND%20SANITATION%20CERTIFICATES.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS
NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO. DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Documents%20and%20Information/

FEE%20STRUCTURE%200F%20SCHOOL.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Academic_Planner_202526_pdf.zip

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Documents%20and%20Information/




SCHOOL%20SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Documents%20and%20Information/PTA.pdf
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Documents%20and%20Information/
APPLICABILITY BOARD%20RESULT.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SLNO.  INFORMATION DETAILS
1 PRINCIPAL PRADEEP KUMAR SAINI
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 39
PGT 13
TGT 12
PRT 14
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 15
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR MR.DEEPAK KUMAR SAINI
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER MR. RAJESH KUMAR

RESULT CLASS: X

SL YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED NO. OF STUDENTS PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
NO. STUDENTS PASSED
1 2024 65 61 93.85

RESULT CLASS: XII



SL YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED NO. OF STUDENTS PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
NO. STUDENTS PASSED

1 2024 39 39 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO. INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8140

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 42 & 53

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) 4 & 61

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 16

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 16

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE https://youtu.be/x0r8NkYz6a0?si=P8NruXW6tuJGSMAQ

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION
1 Mr. Prashant Khandelwal PGT M.Com.

2 Mrs. Anjana Sharma PRT MA

3 Mr. Sunil Rana PGT M.Sc.

4 APOORVA RATNAWAT PRT B.SC.

5 MANISH RAWAT PTI BPEd

6 KHUSHBU GUPTA TGT M.Sc

7 GHANSHYAM PGT M.A



10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

DEEPAK KUMAR

DHARMENDRA SINGH RATHOD

NIRMLA KUMARI

SARITA

NIRMA SHARMA

DEEPAK KUMAR SAINI

MANISH KUMAR

MINUL SINGH RATHORE

ANITA VERMA

NEETU KANWAR

RAJA MUKHERJEE

NEELAM VYAS

SONAL SHUKLA

RIYA BHUTANI

RAHUL SHARMA

NIRMALA BANGA

RENU

VINOD KUMAR SHARMA

RAJESH KUMAR

VIDHA DEVI SHARMA

POONAM SHARMA

PTI

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

PRT

B.A.

MCA

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A

M.A.

B.B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.PHILL

M.Sc.

B.Sc.

B.A.

B.TECH.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

JYOTI

TANWAR NEERAJ KANWAR

VIKAS NARUKA

RAJWATI

SHEELA DEVI

HARSH TANEJA

PRADEEP KUMAR SAINI

PRAMILA. KHAIRIYA

VISHAL SHARMA

SHIVANI SINGHAL

KAVITA JAGA

RAJNI

DEEPSHIKHA NADHEDIYA

SARIKA YADAV

KOMAL

BHOOMIKA GUPTA

MANISH KUAMR SHARMA

ARCHNA KHANDELWAL

PRERNA JAIN

POORAN SINGH

NIKITA CHOUDHARY

TGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PET

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

M.A.
M.Sc.
B.TECH
secondary
0

M.Sc.
M.A.
M.Phill
BA
M.Sc.
B.A.
B.A,
B.A.
M.A.
B.A.
B.Sc.
BCA
B.A.
Ph.D.
M.A.

M.SC.



50

51

POOJA YADAV

POONAM BATRA

TGT

PRT

M.A.

B.A.



