APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SUNHILL ACADEMY
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1730446
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10791
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	TIJARA ROAD KISHANGARH BAS, DISTRICT-KHAIRTHAL -TIJARA, RAJASTHAN - 301405
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	PRADEEP KUMAR SAINI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA,MEd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	sunhillacademykgb10@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	829090262669

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Documents%20and%20Information/ AFFILIATION%20LETTERS.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Documents%20and%20Information/ SOCIETY%20REGISTRATION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Documents%20and%20Information/NOC%20BY%20STATE%20GOVT.pdf

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Documents%20and%20Information/ RECOGNITION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Documents%20and%20Information/BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Documents%20and%20Information/ FIRE%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Documents%20and%20Information/ SELF%20CERTIFICATION%20.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Documents%20and%20Information/WATER%20HEALTH%20AND%20SANITATION%20CERTIFICATES.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Documents%20and%20Information/ FEE%20STRUCTURE%20OF%20SCHOOL.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Academic_Planner_202526_pdf.zip
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Documents%20and%20Information/

		SCHOOL%20SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Documents%20and%20Information/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://sunhillacademy.in/src/pdf/Documents%20and%20Information/ BOARD%20RESULT.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	PRADEEP KUMAR SAINI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	39
	PGT	13
	TGT	12
	PRT	14
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MR.DEEPAK KUMAR SAINI
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MR. RAJESH KUMAR

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	65	61	93.85	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	39	39	100	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8140
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	42 & 53
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 61
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	16
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	16
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/x0r8NkYz6a0?si=P8NruXW6tuJGSMAQ

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mr. Prashant Khandelwal	PGT	M.Com.
2	Mrs. Anjana Sharma	PRT	MA
3	Mr. Sunil Rana	PGT	M.Sc.
4	APOORVA RATNAWAT	PRT	B.SC.
5	MANISH RAWAT	PTI	BPEd
6	KHUSHBU GUPTA	TGT	M.Sc
7	GHANSHYAM	PGT	M.A

8	DEEPAK KUMAR	PTI	B.A.
9	DHARMENDRA SINGH RATHOD	PGT	MCA
10	NIRMLA KUMARI	PRT	M.A.
11	SARITA	TGT	M.A.
12	NIRMA SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
13	DEEPAK KUMAR SAINI	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A
14	MANISH KUMAR	PGT	M.A.
15	MINUL SINGH RATHORE	PGT	B.B.A.
16	ANITA VERMA	TGT	M.A.
17	NEETU KANWAR	PRT	M.A.
18	RAJA MUKHERJEE	TGT	B.A.
19	NEELAM VYAS	PGT	M.A.
20	SONAL SHUKLA	PGT	M.PHILL
21	RIYA BHUTANI	TGT	M.Sc.
22	RAHUL SHARMA	PRT	B.Sc.
23	NIRMALA BANGA	NTT	B.A.
24	RENU	TGT	B.TECH.
25	VINOD KUMAR SHARMA	OTHER	B.A.
26	RAJESH KUMAR	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.
27	VIDHA DEVI SHARMA	OTHER	0
28	POONAM SHARMA	PRT	B.A.

29	JYOTI	TGT	M.A.
30	TANWAR NEERAJ KANWAR	PGT	M.Sc.
31	VIKAS NARUKA	TGT	B.TECH
32	RAJWATI	OTHER	secondary
33	SHEELA DEVI	OTHER	0
34	HARSH TANEJA	PGT	M.Sc.
35	PRADEEP KUMAR SAINI	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
36	PRAMILA. KHAIRIYA	PET	M.Phill
37	VISHAL SHARMA	PGT	BA
38	SHIVANI SINGHAL	TGT	M.Sc.
39	KAVITA JAGA	PRT	B.A.
40	RAJNI	PRT	B.A,
41	DEEPSHIKHA NADHEDIYA	PRT	B.A.
42	SARIKA YADAV	PRT	M.A.
43	KOMAL	PRT	B.A.
44	BHOOMIKA GUPTA	PRT	B.Sc.
45	MANISH KUAMR SHARMA	TGT	BCA
46	ARCHNA KHANDELWAL	PRT	B.A.
47	PRERNA JAIN	PGT	Ph.D.
48	POORAN SINGH	PGT	M.A.
49	NIKITA CHOUDHARY	TGT	M.SC.

50	POOJA YADAV	TGT	M.A.
51	POONAM BATRA	PRT	B.A.